IAS 39 - 41,201 - 41,201 (1)
107 1 1

- - ( 2,196 ) ( 2,196 ) (1)
$ - $ 41,201 ( $ 2,196 ) $ 39,005

(1) IAS 39

IFRS 9

25,004

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

2,196

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107

1 1

61,259

59,063

-153-

(2)

IAS 39

IFRS 9

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

-154-

107 1 1

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

$ 462,010 ( $ 104,191 ) $ 357,819
- 142,712 142,712

$ 462,010 $ 38,521 $ 500,531

$ 512,440 $ 38,509 $ 550,949
( 36,439 ) 12 ( 36,427 )
$ 476,001 $ 38,521 $ 514,522

107 IAS 18

IFRS 15

107

107 12 31
$ 94,951

( 88,130 )
$ 6,821

$ 6,830
( 9 )
$ 6,821

107

107
( $ 88,335 )

95,165
6,830

( 9 )
$ 6,821

-155-

107

$ 6,830
-

$ 6,830

$ 6,821
-

$ 6,821

$ 0.02
$ 0.02

( ) 108 IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

-156-

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108

1 1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

1.

2. 108 12 31

3. 108 1 1

4.

-157-

IAS 17 107 12 31

108

1 1

108 1 1

IFRS 16

108 1 1

107 12 31
1 0 8 1 1

$ 736 ( $ 367 ) $ 369
8,710 ( 8,710 ) -

- 184,097 184,097
$ 9,446 $ 175,020 $ 184,466

$ - $ 6,935 $ 6,935
- 168,085 168,085

$ - $ 175,020 $ 175,020

( ) IASB

IFRSs

IASB 1
IFRS 3 2020 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1 3

1

2 2020 1 1

-158-

3 2020 1 1

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

-159-

( )

( )

-160-

( )

( )

( )

-161-

( )

IFRS 15

( )

-162-

1.

107

(1)

A.

B.

3

(2)

-163-

106

(1)

(2)

-164-

3

2.

107

12

12 12

106

-165-

-166-

3.

106

107

1.

2.

( )

( )

107

1.

-167-

2.

106

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

2.

3.

-168-

( )

( )

( )

( )

1.

2.

-169-

( )

1.

2.

-170-

3.

( )

( )

107 12 31

1,977,613

73,767

34,950

-171-

107 12 31 106 12 31
$ 563 $ 567

393,710 570,852

755,143 1,019,000
70,028 200,083

$ 1,219,444 $ 1,790,502

0.001-0.5 0.001-0.28
0.48-2.350 0.13-1.205

0.45 0.37

107

107 12 31

$ 5,850

24,078
10,138

5,389
1,196

-
-

$ 46,651

IAS 39

106

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 1,099,161 $ 1,301,408
( 7,096 ) ( 7,614 )
$ 1,092,065 $ 1,293,794

-172-

107

60 90

IFRS 9

GDP

-173-

107 12 31

9 0 91 180 181 365 365
0.1-0.2 2-3.1 10-15.5 100

$1,060,205 $ 24,999 $ 9,169 $ 4,788 $1,099,161
( 989 ) ( 465 ) ( 854 ) ( 4,788 ) ( 7,096 )

$1,059,216 $ 24,534 $ 8,315 $ - $1,092,065

107
$ 7,614

( 506 )
( 12 )
$ 7,096

106

106 107

365

100% 365

106 12 31

106 12 31
$ 1,249,573

90 14,642
91 180 30,877
181 365 1,594
365 4,722

$ 1,301,408

-174-

106 12 31
90 $ 14,642
91 180 30,877
181 365 1,594
365 4,722

$ 51,835

106
$ 9,215

( 660 )
( 929 )
( 12 )
$ 7,614

107 12 31 106 12 31
3

$ 496,402 $ 491,895
12,503 10,740

3,595 10,868
$ 512,500 $ 513,503

3
0.24-2.66 0.24-1.52

107 12 31 106 12 31
$ 296,237 $ 313,654

41,661 101,558
8,399 43,992
1,943 2,806

$ 348,240 $ 462,010

107 106 5,003,563

5,398,025

-175-

107 106
$ 43,414 $ 45,824